

SC 591/2022
STATE Vs. RAJKUMAR
FIR No. 105/2022
PS : J. P. Kalan

27.09.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO / Insp. Girish Kumar in person.

IO has filed reply as per which till now FSL result is not prepared and they have issued priority letter.

Put up on **08.12.2022** for further proceedings / status of supplementary charge-sheet.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.09.2022