

STATE Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No.105/22
PS : JP Kalan

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Deepak Yadav, Ld. counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalantma filed on behalf of accused, same is taken on record.

Court notice be issued to IO to file status report regarding supplementary charge sheet.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused.

I have given thoughtful consideration to the submissions of Ld. counsel. However, at the stage of charge, it is to be seen whether the material on record when corralled together is sufficient enough to raise the strong suspicion of the commission of the offence by the accused.

I have perused the statement of complainant and material document. There is sufficient material on record to frame charges against accused u/s. 302 IPC . Charge framed accordingly, to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witness mentioned at Sl no. 2, 3 & 6 and MHCM with case property be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE and for for filing of status report on **02.01.2023 and 03.01.2023.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
08.12.2022