

SC 591/2022
STATE Vs. RAJKUMAR
FIR No. 105/2022
PS : J. P. Kalan

Parcha Yadast

02.01.2023

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Arun Singh, Id counsel for accused.

Naib Court attached with the court submits that inadvertently summons in the present case could not be issued.

Ahlmad and Naib court who prepares the summons are directed to remain careful in future.

As no summons issued, therefore, date fixed i.e.

03.01.2023 stands cancelled.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.2, 3, 6 and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

Put up on **04.02.2023** for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.01.2023