

SC No. 591/2022
STATE Vs. RAJ KUMAR
FIR No. 105 /2022
PS JP Kalan
U/s 302 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-007876-2022

09.06.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW-1 has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-Geeta is present but discharged unexamined on the submission of Ld. Addl. PP for the State that the witness is not able to understand Hindi and English properly as his native language is Oriya and is resident of Odisha.

PW-Geeta is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Concerned Resident Commissioner, Odisha Bhawan is directed to appoint a person who can understand Hindi, English and Oriya language and do translation for assistance to the court for recording of deposition of PW-Geeta on the next date of hearing.

Let summons be issued to witness mentioned at serial No. 6, IO of the case and MHC(M) with case property on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **31.08.2023.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
09.06.2023