

SC 591/2022
STATE Vs. RAJ KUMAR
FIR NO. 105 /2022
PS: JP Kalan

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Inspector/IO Girish Kumar is present.

Witnesses HC Shri Bhagwan, SI Banwari Lal and HC Amit are present and they are examined, cross examined as PW-12, PW-13 and PW-14 respectively and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Let witness mentioned at sl no. 18, 20, 22 & 27 be summoned for PE on **09.12.2024**.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2024.08.23
19:39:28 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.08.2024