

SC 591/2022
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR
FIR No. 105/2022
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on
bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses HC Krishan and HC Sri Bhagwan are present and
they are examined, cross examined as PW-15, PW-16 respectively and
discharged.

No other witness is present.

Re-notify the matter for RPE on **15.07.2025**.

DEEPAK
WASON
Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.04.15
12:56:48
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
15.04.2025