

SC NO 591-2022
STATE VS. RAJKUMAR
FIR NO. 105/2022
PS: JAFARPUR KALAN

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vikas Tanawr, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on
bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-17 HC Virender is present for his further examination.
He is further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses Inspector Gajender and HC Kuldeep Singh, are
present and they are examined, cross examined as PW-18 and PW-19
respectively and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **16.01.2026**.

During the recording of evidence, MHCM has opened the
case property. MHCM is directed to re-seal the case property with the
seal of this court.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.10.16
14:35:32
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
16.10.2025