

SC 591/2022  
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR  
FIR No. 105/2022  
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN  
U/s 302 IPC

16.01.2026

**File again taken up today on an application on behalf of applicant/victim u/s 357 A of Cr. PC seeking grant of compensation.**

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Sh. Azrul, Ld. counsel for applicant alongwith Smt. Manju  
ie. Mother of deceased.

Heard.

Let the application be referred to Ld. Secretary DLSA,  
Dwarka for disposal as per law.

Re-notify the matter for date already fixed i.e. on  
03.02.2026 and 04.02.2026.

**Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed for.**

(Deepak Wason)  
ASJ-04: South-west District:  
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi  
16.01.2026

**SC 591/2022  
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR  
FIR No. 105/2022  
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN**

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on  
bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses HC Anil and Manisha are present and they are  
examined, cross examined as PW-20 and PW-21 respectively and  
discharged.

No other witness is present.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **03.02.2026 and 04.02.2026.**

**(Deepak Wason)  
ASJ-04: South-west District:  
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi  
16.01.2026**