

SC 591/2022
STATE Vs. RAJ KUMAR
FIR NO.105/2022
PS; Jafarpur Kalan

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on
bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present.

Inspector Mukesh has sent a request.

Heard. Allowed.

As per report, both witnesses would be available after
20.02.2026. Accordingly, date given as 04.02.2026 is hereby cancelled.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **19.03.2026**.

DEEPAK
WASON
Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.02.03
11:40:06
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.02.2026