

**SC 591/2022
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR
FIR no. 105/2022
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN**

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Inspector Girish Kumar, is present and he is examined, cross examined as PW-22 and discharged.

At this stage, accused in consultation with Ld. counsel have admitted the documents i.e. Ex. A-10 to Ex. A-25. Additional statement in this regard of the accused is recorded today in court.

In view of the above said admissions, two witnesses are dropped from the list of witnesses.

No other witness is present.

Re-notify the matter for RPE on **23.05.2026**.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.04.30
15:18:14
+0530

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.04.2026**