

SC 591/2022
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR
FIR no. 105/2022
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for accused who is on bail
but not present today.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Inspector Mukesh Kumar is present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of the accused-Raj Kumar. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the accused that he will not dispute the identity of the accused and has no objection, if the witnesses present in the Court be examined.

Heard. Application perused and allowed for today only.

In view of the submissions made and no objection given by Ld. counsel for the accused, Witness Inspector Mukesh Kumar, is examined, cross-examined as PW-23 and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Adll. PP for the state that all the material witnesses have been examined. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of SA on **20.07.2026**.

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.02
14:25:15
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
02.06.2026