

SC NO 591-2022  
STATE VS. RAJ KUMAR  
FIR NO 105/2022  
PS: J.P. KALAN  
U/S 302 IPC  
CNR No. DLSW01-007876-2022

20.07.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vikas Tanwar, Ld. counsel for the accused with accused  
on bail.  
At request, re-notify the matter for **recording statement of  
accused (SA)** on 18.08.2026.

(Deepak Wason)  
ASJ-04: South-west District:  
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi  
20.07.2026